502917395 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963993

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ	I			
		Name		Execution Date	
MARTFIVE LLC				04/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ZOOM	ZOOMWORKS LLC			
Street Address:	110 CH	110 CHESHIRE LANE #200			
City:	MINNE	MINNETONKA			
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55305	55305			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		14298482			
CORRESPONDENCE					
		(877)769-7945)769-7945 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>		
		the e-mail address first; if the transfer of the transfer is unsuccessful, it will be the time to the transfer			
		(612) 335-5070	335-5070		
Email:		witzel@fr.com			
Correspondent Name:		MICHAEL T. HAWKINS			
Address Line 1:		FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.			
Address Line 2:		P.O.BOX 1022			
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA	55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	38937-0005004	38937-0005004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL T. HAWKINS	MICHAEL T. HAWKINS		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael T. Hawkins Reg	/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57867/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/01/2014	08/01/2014		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=NameChange_Z	OOMWO	RKS#page1.tif			
source=NameChange_Z					

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

MARTFIVE LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, the President and Chief Financial Manager of MartFIVE LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that the following Articles of Amendment have been duly adopted by the Company's sole member pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act:

1. The name of the Company is now: MartFIVE LLC.

The Company's Articles of Organization, as amended, are hereby amended as follows:

Article 1

Name

The name of this company (the "Company") is: ZOOMWORKS LLC.

3. These Articles of Amendment have been adopted pursuant to Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Statutes, also called the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand on behalf of the Company on this 23rd day of April, 2014.

[BRENT LONGVAL

Chief Manager and Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 033461 FRAME: 0103

1036922



Work Item 757653800025 Original File Number 4225896-2

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED 04/24/2014 11:59 PM

Mark Ritchie

Mark Ritchie Secretary of State